These results are based on responses from 2,194 Americans collected between February 3-6 via the Premise smartphone application. Premise randomly sampled its opt-in panel members, stratified on Age, Gender, Region and Education, based on the

Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker 3019 American Community Survey (ACS). The reslts are weighted by Age, Gender, Region and Education benchmarked against the 2019 ACS estimates. were for their of the survey through the Premise app.
February 6
. Gender Age Group Party Identification Region Level of Education Registered Voter Ethnicity
. rel I llse Some high High school Graduate/ Hispani
school or graduate or  Some Associate' Bachelor's Professional Don't clLatin
Total Female Male Total 18-24 25:34 3544 4564 65+ Total  Democrat  Republican Independent  Total Midwest Northeast South West  Total less equivalent college s degree  degree degree  Total Yes No know  Total Black White o Other
Are you registered to vote in the United States?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223  2,1941,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Yes
Column % 75% 77% 74% 75% 67% 70% 76% 78% 84% 75% 82% 78% 56% 75% 80% 72% 74% 76% 75% 68% % 77% 80% 81% 7% 75%100% 0% 0% 75% 80% 80% 61% 68%
No
Column % 22% 21% 24% 22% 29% 26% 21% 21% 16% 22% 16% 21% 39% 22% 18% 24% 25% 20%  22% 27% 271% 21% 16% 18% 22% 22% 0% 100% 0% 22% 17% 19% 38% 28%
Don't know
Column % 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 100% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Generally speaking do you usually think of yourself
as a Di a i orani ?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Democrat
Column % 35% 38% 31% 35% 38% 37% 35% 32% 35% 35% 80% 0% 0% 35% 40% 4% 31% 32% 35% 30% 33% 37% 31% 36% 35% 35% 38% 24% 36% 35% 59% 28% 39% 33%
Republican
Column % 29% 29% 28% 29% 25% 25% 27% 32% 33% 29% 0% 79% 0% 29% 26% 27% 34% 24% 29% 33% 28% 27% 26% 30% 33% 29% 29% 31% 9% 29% 7% 36% 32% 19%
Independent
Column % 29% 25% 32% 29% 26% 27% 30% 29% 29% 29% 19% 20% 67% 29% 26% 25% 28% 34% 29% 24% 30% 28% 34% 28% 28% 29% 29% 28% 28% 29% 25% 29% 22% 37%
Other
Column % 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9% 6% 3% 8% 1% 2% 33% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 10% 7% 4% 8% 5% 17% 27% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10%

Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a
not very strong Republican?

Sample Size 634 331 302 634 59 112 113 281 69 634 - 634 - 634 119 91 300 123 634 59 171 153 44 133 74 634 477 152 4 634 21 457 84 7
Strong
Column % 59% 57% 61% 59% 57% 58% 55% 59% 66% 59% - 59% - 59% 58% 56% 66% 44% 59% 67% 53% 57% 56% 64% 62% 59% 63% 49% 0% 59% 66% 63% 49% 44%
Not very strong
Column % 41%  43% 39% 41% 43% 42% 45% 41% 34% 41% - 41% - 41%  42%  44% 34% 56% 41% 33% 47%  43% 44% 36% 38%  41% 37% 51% 100% 41% 34% 37% 51% 56%

Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not
very strong Democrat?

Sample Size 757 426 331 757 88 170 147 278 74 757 757 - - 757 183 139 271 165 757 54 206 208 53 159 78 757 623 116 18 757 183 349 103 123
Strong
Column % 59% 58% 61% 59% 58% 49% 56% 63% 79% 59% 59% = - 59% 55% 52% 66% 60% 59% 51% 65% 56% 65% 58% 60% 59% 66% 33% 16% 59% 65% 58% 55% 59%
Not very strong
Column % 41%  42% 39% 41% 42% 51% 44% 37% 21% 41% 41% - - 41% 45% 48% 34% 40% 41% 49% 35% 44% 35% 42% 40% 41% 34% 67% 84% 41% 35% 42% 45% 41%

Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican
Party or to the Democratic Party?

Sample Size 803 370 433 803 86 174 165 310 68 803 189 172 442 803 160 109 307 227 803 65 240 198 75 155 7 803 555 221 27 803 104 448 78 173
Democratic Party
Column % 24%  21% 26% 24% 29% 18% 20% 23% 40% 24% 100% 0% 0% 24% 24% 19% 27% 20% 24% 27% 20% 22% 18% 26% 37% 24% 28% 14% 8%  24% 22% 26% 16% 21%
Republican Party
Column % 21% 19% 24% 21% 11% 30% 16% 19% 39% 21% 0% 100% 0% 21% 30% 22% 20% 17% 21% 1% 22% 25% 16% 21% 28% 21% 27% 8% 11% 21% 5% 26% 14% 22%
Neither
Column % 55% 61% 50% 55% 59% 52% 64% 58% 21% 55% 0% 0% 100% 55% 47% 58% 53% 62% 55% 62% 58% 53% 66% 54% 34% 55% 45% 78% 81% 55% 74% 47% 69% 57%
Would you say that things in the United States today
are...
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 21941655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Off on the wrong track
Column % 56% 58% 54% 56% 46% 48% 60% 63% 48% 56% 35% 81% 54% 56% 59% 55% 57% 52% 56% 44% 59% 55% 56% 57% 55% 56% 58% 51% 25%  56% 32% 65% 46% 51%
Generally headed in the right direction
Column % 23%  20% 26% 23% 26% 27% 21% 18% 36% 23% 42% 8% 9% 23% 25% 26% 21% 22% 23% 20% 21% 26% 19% 21% 31% 23% 25% 18% 17%  23% 38% 19% 25% 23%
Not sure
Column% 21% 22% 20% 21% 28% 25% 20% 19% 15% 21% 23% 10% 37% 21% 16% 19% 21% 27% 21% 36% 21% 19% 25% 21% 13% 21% 17% 31% 58% 21% 30% 16% 29% 26%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden
is performing as President?

Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Strongly approve
Column % 1% 9% 12% M% 15% 9% 9% 9% 20% 11% 22% 2% 3% 1% 13% 9% 1% 10% 1% 3% 10% 13% 1% 1% 13% M% 12% 6% 0% 1% 18% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve
Column % 28%  26% 29% 28% 29% 28% 26% 28% 25% 28% 46% 9% 21% 28% 25% 31% 26% 30% 28% 35% 27% 24% 23% 31% 30% 28% 28% 27% 24%  28% 43% 23% 26% 32%
Somewhat disapprove
Column % 20%  22% 18% 20% 22% 22% 21% 20% 12% 20% 17% 22% 23% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 20% 16% 19% 24% 23% 17% 22% 20% 18% 26% 21% 20% 18% 20% 28% 16%
Strongly disapprove
Column % 31% 30% 32% 31% 16% 27% 32% 35% 38% 31% 8% 62% 24% 31% 33% 30% 35% 24% 31% 29% 32% 30% 31% 32% 32% 31% 33% 26% 12% 31% 9% 39% 24% 26%
Not sure
Column % 11% 122% 9% M1M% 18% 14% 1% 8% 4% 11% 7% 5% 29% 1% 9% 9% 9% 16% 11% 17% 12% 10% 12% 9% 4% 1M% 8% 15% 44% 1% 13% 9% 1% 15%
How would you describe the current state of the US
economy?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Excellent
Column % 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Good
Column % 14% 10% 19% 14% 30% 16% 12% 8% 23% 14% 23% 8% 8% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 18% 12% 9% 19% 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 23% 9% 21% 20%
Fair
Column % 31% 32% 29% 31% 28% 29% 32% 34% 23% 31% 39% 22% 29% 31% 29% 29% 32% 33% 31% 28% 28% 31% 33% 36% 30% 31% 32% 28% 26% 31% 38% 30% 30% 27%
Poor
Column % 47% 51% 43% 47% 28% 43% 48% 53% 47% 47% 29% 67% 49% 47% 51% 49% 46% 42% 4T% 37% 50% 44% 52% 49% 45% 47% 48% 44% 28%  47% 28% 55% 38% 41%
Don't know
Column % 6% 6% 5% 6% 13% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 13% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 13% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 10% 36% 6% 8% 4% 8% 10%
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[
Gender Age Group Party Identification Region Level of Education Registered Voter Ethnicity
. re I I l I S e ‘Some high High school Graduate/ Hispani
Don'

school or graduate or  Some Associate' Bachelor's Professional t clLatin
Total Female Male Total 1824 2534 3544 4564 65+ Total Democrat  Republican  Independent  Total Midwest Northeast South West  Total less equivalent college s degree degree degree  Total Yes No know  Total Black White o Other
Please select the one political issue that matters to
you the most today...
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Economy
Column % 27%  24% 30% 27% 19% 18% 26% 32% 33% 27% 25% 32% 20% 27% 32% 25% 25% 27% 27% 27% 27% 24% 31% 26% 32% 27% 28% 24% 1%  27% 18% 30% 24% 24%
Inflation
Column% 21% 24% 18% 21% 22% 19% 23% 19% 29% 21% 14% 28% 24% 21% 21% 22% 23% 17% 21% 15% 21% 21% 22% 26% 18% 21% 21% 23% 15% 21% 18% 21% 24% 23%
Immigration
Column % 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 5% 1% 10%
Economic inequality
Column % 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 6% 6%
Health care
Column % 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 2% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Violent crime
Column % 6% 6% 6% 6% 1% 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 18% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6%
Gun policy
Column % 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 12% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 15% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4%
Race and ethnic inequality
Column % 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 8% 4%
Abortion
Column % 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Climate change
Column % 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Education
Column % 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Coronavirus
Column % 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Foreign policy
Column % 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Supreme Court
Column% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
None of the above
Column % 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
In a general election race between President Joe
Biden and former President Donald Trump who
would you prefer?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Donald Trump
Column % 43%  41% 46% 43% 36% 44% 44% 46% 40% 43% 13% 84% 35% 43% 42% 38% 48% 40% 43% 45% 46% 44% 45% 39% 43%  43% 44% 43% 25% 43% 17% 51% 46% 38%
Joe Biden
Column % 41% 41% 41% 41% 45% 40% 39% 41% 45% 41% 78% 7% 24% 41% 43% 44% 37% 45% 41% 40% 39% 40% 40% 44% 46% 41% 44% 34% 33% 41% 61% 36% 40% 44%
Not sure
Column % 15% 18% 13% 15% 19% 16% 17% 14% 14% 15% 9% 8% 41% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 17% 1% 15% 12% 23% 42% 15% 22% 13% 14% 18%
In a general election race between Joe Biden and
Ron DeSantis who would you prefer?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Ron DeSantis
Column % 35% 32% 39% 35% 21% 30% 34% 40% 45% 35% 9% 73% 22% 35% 33% 38% 40% 28%  35% 29% 35% 33% 34% 39% 42% 35% 36% 33% 15% 35% 11% 43% 35% 30%
Joe Biden
Column % 37% 36% 39% 37% 42% 35% 37% 37% 41% 37% 71% 7% 19% 37% 37% 4% 34% 40% 37% 35% 36% 38% 38% 36% 45% 37% 41% 28% 26% 37% 62% 32% 34% 37%
Not sure
Column % 27%  32% 22% 27% 37% 35% 30% 23% 15% 27% 19% 20% 59% 27% 30% 21% 26% 32% 27% 36% 29% 30% 28% 25% 13%  27% 23% 39% 60% 27% 27% 25% 31% 33%
Do you plan to vote in the 2024 Republican
Presidential primary?
Sample Size 806 401 405 806 69 164 140 338 95 806 - 806 - 806 166 115 362 162 806 66 223 202 56 165 94 806 629 170 7 806 26 576 95 109
Yes
Column % 75% 78% 73% 75% 59% 69% 78% 79% 80% 75% = 75% - 75% 70% 75% 74% 83% 75% 83% 67% 74% 73% 83% 80% 75% 87% 33% 76% 75% 89% 79% 51% 75%
No
Column % 25%  22% 27% 25% 41% 31% 22% 21% 20% 25% - 25% - 25% 30% 25% 26% 17%  25% 17% 33% 26% 27% 17% 20% 25% 13% 67% 24% 25% 11% 21% 49% 25%
Who do you think the Republican Party should
nominate as the party's candidate for president in
2024?
Sample Size 806 401 405 806 69 164 140 338 95 806 - 806 - 806 166 115 362 162 806 66 223 202 56 165 94 806 629 170 7 806 26 576 95 109
Donald Trump
Column % 57% 59% 56% 57% 54% 62% 64% 55% 49% 57% = 57% - 57% 56% 54% 56% 63% 57% 80% 66% 59% 61% 43% 42% 57% 57% 60% 68% 57% 74% 55% 67% 57%
Ron DeSantis
Column % 26%  20% 32% 26% 17% 16% 22% 31% 41% 26% - 26% - 26% 26% 29% 30% 17% 26% 8% 22% 20% 22% 38% 44% 26% 28% 22% 15% 26% 1% 27% 25% 28%
Mike Pence
Column % 5% 6% 5% 5% 10% 6% 4% 6% 0% 5% - 5% - 5% 8% 4% 4% T% 5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Ted Cruz
Column % 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 3% - 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Nikki Haley
Column % 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 9% 2% = 2% = 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 12% 2% 7% 2% 0% 4%
Liz Cheney
Column % 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% o 2% = 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Tim Scott
Column% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Other
Column % 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% - 3% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%
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u
Gender Age Group Party Identification Region Level of Education Registered Voter Ethnicity
I el I l I S e Some high High school Graduate/ Hispani
Some Associate' Bachelor's Professional Don't clLatin

school o graduate or

Total Female Male Total 1824 2534 3544 4564 65+ Total Democrat  Republican Independent  Total Midwest Northeast South West  Total less equivalent college s degree degree degree  Total Yes No know  Total Black White o Other
In a primary race between Donald Trump and Ron
DeSantis who would you prefer
Sample Size 806 401 405 806 69 164 140 338 95 806 - 806 - 806 166 15 362 162 806 66 223 202 56 165 94 806 629 170 7 806 26 576 95 109
Donald Trump
Column %  56% 58% 55% 56% 61% 59% 57% 57% 46% 56% o 56% - 56% 56% 53% 54% 64% 56% 70% 62% 65% 56% 42% 39% 56% 56% 59% 62%  56% 74% 54% 65% 58%
Ron DeSantis
Column % 35%  29% 40% 35% 20% 33% 32% 36% 46% 35% - 35% - 35% 34% 38% 36% 31% 35% 16% 2% 27% 33% 51% 54% 35% 36% 30% 15% 35% 14% 36% 30% 36%
Not sure
Column % 9% 13% 6% 9% 19% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% - 9% - 9% 10% 9% 1% 5% 9% 14% 1% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 1% 23% 9% 13% 10% 5% 6%
Do you believe Joe Biden should run for President
in 2024?
Sample Size 946 502 444 946 113 202 180 350 101 946 946 - - 946 221 160 355 211 946 72 254 252 66 198 104 946 778 148 20 946 205 466 115 160
Yes
Column % 48%  48% 49% 48% 59% 46% 43% 48% 52% 48% 48% - - 48% 46% 48% 50% 49%  48% 58% 42%  52% 57% 1% 55% 48% 50% 36% 74% 48% 50% 46% 37% 61%
No
Column % 52%  52% 51% 52% 41% 54% 57% 52% 48% 52% 52% - - 52% 54%  52% 50% 51% 52% 42% 58% 48% 43% 59% 45%  52% 50% 64% 26% 52% 50% 54% 63% 39%
If President Biden does not run for reelection which
Democrat would be your preferred candidate in
20247
Sample Size 946 502 444 946 113 202 180 350 101 946 946 - - 946 221 160 355 211 946 72 254 252 66 198 104 946 778 148 20 946 205 466 115 160
Kamala Harris
Column % 32% 31% 34% 32% 50% 32% 35% 28% 22% 32% 32% - - 32% 31% 35% 36% 24% 32% 26% 33% 37% 34% 28% 29% 32% 29% 46% 41%  32% 47% 21% 35% 42%
Hillary Clinton
Column % 20%  22% 18% 20% 26% 16% 20% 19% 25% 20% 20% - - 20% 20% @ 23% 23% 14% 20% 22% 28% 19% 18% 16% 1%  20% 19% 22% 39%  20% 24% 19% 22% 17%
Pete Buttigieg
Column % 9% 1% 8% 9% 3% 6% 10% 12% 16% 9% 9% = = 9% 1% 10% 7% 12% 9% 25% 4% 10% % 8% 15% 9% M% 1% 6% 9% 2% 16% 1% 6%
Gavin Newsom
Column % 9% 7% 10% 9% 5% 6% 6% 12% 12% 9% 9% - - 9% 6% 5% 7% 16% 9% 7% 3% 1% 10% 8% 17% 9% 10% 4% 0% 9% 4% 10% 9% 8%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Column % 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 14% 8% 6% 0% 8% 8% - - 8% 10% 7% 4% 1% 8% 3% 9% 5% 9% 1% 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8% 2% 9% 12% 7%
Elizabeth Warren
Column % 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 12% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% - - 6% 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 2% 8%
Stacey Abrams
Column % 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% - - 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4%
J.B. Pritzker
Column % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% - - 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Amy Klobuchar
Column% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Other
Column % 9% 9% 9% 9% 1% 8% 5% 12% 15% 9% 9% - - 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 1% 9% 6% 10% 12% 5% 9% 8% 13% 0% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7%
Who did you vote for in the Presidential election of
20207
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Joe Biden
Column % 32% 32% 31% 32% 25% 30% 32% 33% 40% 32% 64% 5% 14% 32% 33% 32% 30% 34% 32% 24% 29% 32% 32% 36% 36% 32% 42% 0% 0% 32% 54% 29% 28% 26%
Donald Trump
Column % 28%  28% 28% 28% 22% 26% 27% 29% 40% 28% 6% 63% 13% 28% 30% 29% 30% 24% 28% 28% 26% 28% 27% 31% 30% 28% 38% 0% 0% 28% 9% 37% 19% 21%
Other
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Did not vote in the 2020 Presidential election
Column % 39% 39% 40% 39% 52% 44% 40% 38% 19% 39% 30% 32% 72% 39% 37% 39% 39% 42% 39% 48% 44%  39% 40% 32% 34% 39% 19% 100% 100%  39% 37% 33% 52% 52%
How many times in your life if ever have you called
the police?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
I have never called the police
Column % 32% 30% 35% 32% 53% 44% 28% 24% 27% 32% 31% 31% 39% 32% 26% 37% 36% 29% 32% 35% 31% 31% 31% 36% 33% 32% 26% 52% 38%  32% 39% 24% 49% 42%
Once or twice
Column %  38% 37% 39% 38% 36% 33% 41% 38% 42% 38% 4M1% 37% 33% 38% 37% 36% 39% 38% 38% 31% 40% 39% 35% 36% 40% 38% 41% 28% 43%  38% 37% 41% 34% 32%
Two to five times
Column % 18% 19% 18% 18% 7% 17% 21% 21% 16% 18% 18% 21% 15% 18% 21% 17% 15% 22%  18% 19% 20% 18% 22% 18% 13% 18% 21% 10% 7% 18% 14% 21% 13% 16%
More than five times
Column % 11% 14% 8% M1M% 4% 6% 10% 16% 15% 11% 1% 1% 13% 1% 16% 9% 10% 10% 11% 16% 9% 13% 12% 10% 13% 1% 12% 10% 12% 1% 10% 14% 4% 10%
Under what circumstances did/would you call
the police? (Select all that apply.)
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
After witnessing a crime (i.e., a burglary, mugging,
etc.)
Column % 53% 54% 51% 53% 48% 52% 51% 56% 48% 53% 51% 55% 53% 53% 56% 55% 52% 50% 53% 37% 48% 50% 54% 61% 65%  53% 53% 53% 46% 53% 44% 55% 50% 54%
To report suspicious individuals
Column %  35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 29% 31% 37% 51% 35% 33% 38% 32% 35% 38% 37% 34% 31% 35% 39% 33% 31% 32% 39% 39% 35% 35% 34% 27%  35% 34% 36% 36% 28%
When feeling unsafe (i.e., walking home at night)
Column % 28% 35% 21% 28% 37% 33% 27% 2% 17% 28% 29% 27% 30% 28% 30% 30% 29% 23% 28% 21% 22% 30% 31% 34% 32% 28% 27% 32% 38% 28% 31% 28% 25% 28%
To report public nuisances/noise
Column % 24%  22% 27% 24% 21% 23% 26% 24% 27% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 28% 26% 22% 23%  24% 17% 25% 23% 24% 28% 23% 24% 26% 20% 21%  24% 24% 26% 25% 18%
1 would not call the police under any circumstances
Column % 8% 5% 1% 8% 15% 10% 1% 6% 1% 8% 9% 5% 1% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 3% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 12%
Other
Column% 17%  19% 16% 17% 13% 16% 19% 17% 22% 17% 15% 19% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 19% 17% 26% 19% 15% 16% 12% 20%  17% 17% 16% 27% 17% 16% 18% 15% 17%
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These results are based on responses from 2,194 Americans collected between February 3-6 via the Premise smartphone application. Premise randomly sampled its opt-in panel members, stratified on Age, Gender, Region and Education, based on the

Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker 3019 American Community Survey (ACS). The reslts are weighted by Age, Gender, Region and Education benchmarked against the 2019 ACS estimates. were for their of the survey through the Premise app.
February 6
. Gender Age Group Party Identification Region Level of Education Registered Voter Ethnicity
. rel I llse Some high High school Graduate/ Hispani
school or graduate or  Some Associate' Bachelor's Professional Don't clLatin
Total Female Male Total 1824 2534 3544 4564 65+ Total Democrat  Republican Independent  Total Midwest Northeast South West  Total less equivalent college s degree degree degree  Total Yes No know  Total Black White o Other
What, if any, are your reservations about calling
the police? (Select all that apply.)
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
I don't have any reservations about calling the
police
Column % 47%  48% 47% 47% 28% 37% 40% 54% 77% 47% 40% 62% 36% 47% 51% 51% 46% 44% 47% 53% 38% 44% 38% 56% 66% 47% 48% 45% 38%  47% 30% 54% 52% 37%
| don't trust the police
Column % 22%  21% 22% 22% 20% 27% 27% 20% 7% 22% 24% 14% 31% 22% 22% 17% 24% 20% 22% 14% 31% 24% 25% 14% 8% 22% 22% 22% 1%  22% 26% 20% 18% 26%
| fear the police will do more harm than good
Column % 20% 22% 18% 20% 16% 31% 25% 16% 10% 20% 24% 15% 22% 20% 23% 17% 18% 22% 20% 16% 20% 21% 31% 18% 18% 20% 20% 19% 20%  20% 24% 20% 20% 19%
| worry someone will get hurt
Column % 14% 14% 14% 14% 19% 22% 16% 10% 8% 14% 18% 9% 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 14% 6% 15% 16% 17% 15% 9% 14% 13% 18% 10% 14% 19% 1% 17% 18%
I worry | will get hurt
Column % 12% M% 12% 12% 17% 16% 10% 10% 7% 12% 13% 8% 14% 12% 8% 10% 13% 14% 12% 9% 13% 13% 13% 12% 5% 12% 1% 13% 5% 12% 20% 7% 14% 16%
| worry that someone will be arrested
Column % 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 13% 13% 7% 2% 10% 10% 7% 15% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 15% M1% 12% 10% 7% 3% 10% 9% 12% 15% 10% 1% 9% 8% 1%
Other
Column % 8% 8% 7% 8% 24% 8% 7% 5% 3% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 11% 8% 6% 7% 1% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 8% 20% 8% 7% 7% 4% 14%
Do you believe law enforcement in the United States
should be reformed?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 21941655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Yes
Column % 70% 71% 69% 70% 60% 72% 74% 72% 55% 70% 81% 54% 75% 70% 70% 65% 69% 74% 70% 69% 72% 69% 75% 69% 64% 70% 70% 69% 67% 70% 84% 66% 67% 73%
No
Column% 30% 29% 31% 30% 40% 28% 26% 28% 45% 30% 19% 46% 25% 30% 30% 35% 31% 26% 30% 31% 28% 31% 25% 31% 36% 30% 30% 31% 33% 30% 16% 34% 33% 27%
How do you think law enforcement in the United
States should be reformed? (Select all that
apply.)
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
More training specific to race pr and/or
discrimination
Column % 51% 51% 50% 51% 58% 48% 51% 50% 52% 51% 58% 41% 45% 51% 49% 62% 51% 45% 51% 43% 51% 51% 50% 51% 53% 51% 51% 48% 55% 51% 60% 48% 48% 49%
More conflict de-escalation training
Column % 51% 54% 47% 51% 29% 53% 53% 52% 58% 51% 53% 50% 45% 51% 56% 52% 50% 46% 51% 53% 40% 47% 51% 58% 74% 51% 53% 43% 27% 51% 34% 57% 40% 52%

Police who are required to live in the area they
patrol/work
Column % 23%  23% 22% 23% 15% 22% 27% 23% 17% 23% 24% 22% 21% 23% 27% 19% 23% 20% 23% 27% 24% 19% 26% 21% 24% 23% 24% 19% 27%  23% 19% 26% 15% 21%
Police should be limited in the weapons they can
carry and the equipment they can use
Column% 21% 21% 21% 21% 19% 29% 22% 16% 26% 21% 24% 18% 18% 21% 23% 16% 23% 19% 21% 14% 26% 19% 21% 22% 15% 21% 20% 25% 8% 21% 31% 21% 14% 17%
Reallocation of funds from police to civilian
community services
Column % 15% 14% 16% 15% 23% 23% 17% 1% 0% 15% 20% 9% 12% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 15% 7% 14% 19% 20% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 15% 9% 19% 9% 14%
Local law should be elimi and
p with law by the
state or federal government
Column % 10% 9% 1% 10% 13% 13% 10% 10% 0% 10% 12% % 10% 10% 6% 15% 10% 1%  10% 13% M%  12% 9% 10% 3% 10% 1% 6% 19% 10% 15% 7% 14% 13%
More officers of color
Column % 10% 9% M1M% 10% 8% 13% 14% 7% 10% 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 1% 1% 9% 1% 10% 5% 8% 7% 8% 15% 20% 10% 1% 8% 4% 10% 10% 9% 1% 12%
C imi law in its current
form
Column % 9% 7% 1% 9% 6% 14% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 12% 5% 9% 13% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 12% 4% 9% 1% 8% 1% 8%
Other
Column % 10% M% 9% 10% 19% 9% 1% 9% 3% 10% 5% 15% 14% 10% 1% 4% 9% 13% 10% 5% 9% 15% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 13% 20% 10% 5% 10% 6% 16%
Are you aware of recent events concerning Tyre
Nichols, an African-American male who was
severely beaten during a traffic stop and died as a

result?
Sample Size 2,194 1,128 1,066 2,194 233 456 426 869 210 2,19 946 806 442 2,194 462 339 878 515 2,194 177 618 559 171 446 223 2,194 1,655 490 49 2,194 308 1,254 264 367
Yes
Column % 73% 2% T74% 73% 46% 67% 72% 79% 92% 73% 76% 73% 65% 73% 73% 76% 73% 70% 73% 63% 71% 68% 79% 78% 81% 73% 78% 57% 54%  73% 81% 74% 68% 64%
No
Column % 27%  28% 26% 27% 54% 33% 28% 21% 8% 27% 24% 27% 35% 27% 27% 24% 27% 30% 27% 37% 29% 32% 21% 22% 19% 27% 22% 43% 46%  27% 19% 26% 32% 36%

Were you surprised to learn that the officers
involved in the Tyre Nichols incident were African

American?

Sample Size 1,596 810 786 1,596 108 304 305 687 193 1,59 722 589 285 1,596 338 258 640 360 1,596 112 441 382 135 347 180 1,5961,291 279 26 1,596 250 931 179 236

Extremely surprised
Column % 11% 12% 10% 1% 8% 15% 13% 10% 10% 11% 16% % 9% 1% 13% 1% 1% 1% 1% 16% 14%  10% 9% 10% 9% 1% 12% 9% 3% 1% 17% 9% 14% 12%

Very surprised
Column % 17% 17% 16% 17% 14% 17% 13% 17% 22% 17% 20% 13% 16% 17% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 16% 10% 16% 19% 17% 16% 21% 14% 17% 20% 13% 23% 24%

Moderately surprised
Column% 21% 23% 20% 21% 13% 23% 21% 21% 23% 21% 20% 22% 24% 21% 23% 26% 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 22% 22% 24% 19% 21% 21% 26% 15% 21% 14% 24% 26% 14%

Slightly surprised
Column % 14% 14% 14% 14% 4% 1% 18% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 9% 13% 13% 17% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 35% 14% 10% 18% 5% 1%

Not at all surprised
Column % 37%  33% 40% 37% 60% 34% 35% 36% 33% 37% 29% 44% 39% 37% 34%  32% 38% 39% 37% 36% 35% 39% 42% 32% 39%  37% 38% 31% 33% 37% 38% 36% 32% 39%
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